
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3580
ANSWERED ON:03.09.2012
COMPILATION OF NH DATA
Reddy Shri Mekapati Rajamohan

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently compiled any data showing the total length of roads/national highways during the last five years; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) and (b) Yes, Madam.

This Ministry has recently published the Basic Road Statistics of India (2008-09, 2009-10 & 2010-11), which inter-alia contains the details of National Highway (NH) as well as road network in the country.
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